FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

March 18, 2021

SENATE	FLOOR	AMENDMENT	number	1_	_ to	HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE
					_	SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE LABOR,
						VETERANS' AND MILITARY
						AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
						SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL
						20. as amended

Amendment sponsored by Senator Mimi Stewart

- 1. Strike Senate Judiciary Committee Amendment 3.
- 2. On page 3, line 14, after the semicolon, strike the remainder of the line and strike lines 15 through 17 in their entirety.
 - 3. On page 4, line 4, strike "directly or indirectly".
- 4. On page 7, line 24, after "accrued", insert "as provided in this section".
 - 5. On pages 14 and 15, strike Subsection C in its entirety.
 - 6. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 7. On page 19, line 15, after the period, strike the remainder of the line and strike line 16 in its entirety.
- 8. On page 19, line 17, strike the first occurrence of "a" and insert in lieu thereof "A".
- 9. On page 20, line 2, after "occurred", insert "after the effective date of the Healthy Workplaces Act".
- 10. On page 21, line 12, strike "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "five hundred dollars (\$500)".

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

SF1/HJC/HLVMC/HB 20, aa

Page 2

- 11. On page 21, line 17, strike "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "five hundred dollars (\$500)".
- 12. On page 21, line 22, strike "five hundred dollars (\$500)" and insert in lieu thereof "two hundred fifty dollars (\$250)".
- 13. On page 22, line 3, strike "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "five hundred dollars (\$500)".
- 14. On page 22, line 6, strike "five hundred dollars (\$500)" and insert in lieu thereof "two hundred fifty dollars (\$250)".
- 15. On page 22, lines 8 and 9, strike "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "five hundred dollars (\$500)".

		Mimi Stewart				
Adopted _		Not Adopted				
	(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)				
	Date					